A.P.N. No.: A ptn of 1319-30-644-025
R.P.T.T. \$0.00 #5 Exempt
File No.: RTAVTS19188788
Recording Requested By:
Stewart Title Guaranty Company
Mail Tax Statements To:
Ridge Tahoe P.O.A.
P.O. Box 5790
Stateline, NV 89449
When Recorded Mail To:

 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

 RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00

 \$35.00 Pgs=3
 12/17/2019 09:08 AM

 STEWART TITLE VACATION OWNERSHIP

 KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
 E05

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That ROBERT W. RUMSEY and FRANCES C. RUMSEY, as Trustees of the 2000 RUMSEY FAMILY TRUST, U/D/T April 12, 2000 and ROBERT W. RUMSEY and FRANCES C. RUMSEY, formerly known as FRANCES A. CROFUT, husband and wife for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to FRANCES CROFUT RUMSEY, a married woman, as her sole and separate property, and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

The Ridge Tahoe, Plaza Building, Prime Season, Every Year Use, Week #37-060-16-01, Stateline, NV 89449. See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 12/11/19

2000 RUMSEY FAMILY TRUST U/D/T April 12, 2000

FRANCES CROFUT RUMSEY

Saratoga, CA 9507020760 Trinity Ave.

20760 Trinity Ave.

Alstrate Characca

RØBERT W. RUMSEY

FRANCES C. RUMSEY

ROBERT W. RUMSEY

FRANCES C. RUMSEY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Santa Clara} ss.		
on Dec. 10, 2019.	_ before me, RINKOO R. NAT, No	tary Public,
personally appeared Re	sbert W. Romse	y k
who proved to me on the basis on name(s) is are subscribed to the he/she/they executed the same i	f satisfactory evidence to be the pe within instrument and acknowledge n his/her/their authorized capacity(instrument the person(s), or the er	ed to me that ies), and that by
I certify under PENALTY OF PER foregoing paragraph is true and c	RJURY under the laws of the State correct.	of California that the
WITNESS my hand and official s	BCTARY COMM	INKOO R. NAT PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA INSSION # 2180230 A CLARA COUNTY Exp. February 13, 2021
Signature	OPTIONAL INFORMATION	seal)
Date of Document		Thumbprint of Signer
Type or Title of Document		
Number of Pages in Document		
Document in a Foreign Language		
Type of Satisfactory Evidence: Personally Known with Paper Paper Identification Credible Witness(es)	Identification	
Capacity of Signer: Trustee Power of Attorney CEO / CFO / COO		Check here if no thumbprint or fingerprint is available.
President / Vice-President / Se	ecretary / Treasurer	

Other Information:

EXHIBIT "A"

(37)

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/106th interest in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded July 14, 1988, as Document No. 182057; and (B) Unit No. 060 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461, as amended, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lot 37 only, for one week each year in the Prime "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-644-025

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

		arcel Number f 1319-30-64				1	
	pe of Pro			[====			1
	□ Vacant		b.□ Single Fam. Res.		CORDERS OF		
		/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex			_ Page	:
	☐ Apt. Bl	-	f. □ Comm'l/Ind'l		Recording:		-+
_	☐ Agricul ☐ Other	tural Timeshare	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:			7
		ıe/Sales Price		\$ 0.00			/
			sure Only (value of property))		
		Tax Value:	TD	\$			
a. K	keal Prop	erty Transfer	Tax Due	\$ 0.00			
а	. Transfe		tion per NRS 375.090, Sec Exemption: <u>A Transfer be</u>		es without cons	sideratio	on
5 Pa	artial Into	rest: Percent	age being transferred:	%	_//		
			nd acknowledges, under pe		ry pursuant to	NRS 3	75.060
and N	RS 375.1	110, that the i	nformation provided is corre	ect to the bes	t of their inform	ation a	nd belief.
and ca	an be sup	ported by do	cumentation if called upon t	to substantiat	e the information	on prov	ided herein.
Furthe	rmore, tl	ne parties agr	ee that disallowance of any	claimed exe	mption, or othe	r deterr	nination of
additio	onal tax c	lue, may resu	It in a penalty of 10% of the	tax due plus	interest at 1%	per mo	nth. Pursuant
IO INITA	5 315.US /	o, the buyer a	and Seller shall be jointly ar	id severally li	able for any ad	ditional	amount owed.
Signat	turo //	Illion tear	12.00	Capacity	Grantor		
Signa	-//	aver ou	- Cur	_ Capacity	Crantos		
Signat	×	م علیدر		Capacity	Grantee		
Signal	ure _ <	Cesta C	TONS .	_ Capacity	Grantee		
and the same of	1	()		1 1			
SELLI		NTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUYER (G	RANTEE) INFO	DRMAT	<u>ION</u>
		EQUIRED)			(REQUIRED)		
100		OBERT W. F			: FRANCES C		Γ RUMSEY
Addres		0760 Trinity A	lve.	Address:	20760 Trinity	Ave.	
City:	*******	aratoga	7:	City:	Saratoga		0.50.70
State:	<u>C</u>	A Z	Zip: <u>95070</u>	State:	CA	_Zip:	95070
	COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer) Print Name: Stewart Title Guaranty Company Escrow # RTAVTS19188788						
Addre			e Pointe Way #16	ESCFOW #	KIAVI51918	0/00	
City:		arson City	e r onite way #10	State: N	V	_Zip:	89706

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED